E
5.
40
3.
2/
07
.0
9

3
3.	M odel code
(also order example)
UKF-1 / 1.0 / P / 3.5 / 0.37 / 610-10 / MF160 / 10 / BM
Type
UKF		 pump + heat exchanger + filter
UK		  pump + cooler
Type
1.0	 :	 heat exchanger 	 610
2.0	 :	 heat exchanger 	 615
Seals
P+V		  static seal Perbunan + dynamic seal Viton
P		  static and dynamic seal Perbunan
Pump flow rate: cm³/rev
cm³/rev	1500 rpm
  3.5		    5		 l/min
  5		    7.5	 l/min
  7		  10		 l/min
10		  15		 l/min
Motor
0.37 kW @ 50Hz
0.55 kW @ 50Hz
Wide voltage range motor
All voltages and frequencies between
380/420V - 50Hz and
440/480V - 60Hz possible
Plate heat exchanger
					     No. of plates
Series 610		  -10
					     -20
Series 615		  -10
					     -20
Filter
N5AM/DM
MF 160
MF 180
Filtration rating
MF 160 and MF 180 N5DM N5AM
-03 3µm 02 2µm 02 2µm
-05 5µm 05 5µm 20 20µm
-10 10µm 10 10µm
-20 20µm 20 20µm
For further details on filter elements, see brochure Spin-On Filters 7.301..
Differential pressure clogging indicator 2 bar
BM:		  VM 2 BM.1 	 (2 bar; visual; manual reset)
D:		  VM 3 D.0 / -L24	 (3 bar; electrical/visual)
Other indicators on request
For further details: see Clogging Indicator brochure 7.050..
E
5.
40
3.
2/
07
.0
9
4
4.	 Determining the
cooling capacity of
UKF
4.1	E stimating the cooling
capacity requirement
for mineral oil
based on increase in tank
temperature
P= DT • V • 1
t 35
P	 =	heat diswsipation	 [kW]
DT	=	temperature increase
		  in tank	 [K]
V	 =	tank volume	 [l]
T	 =	operating time	 [min]
Example: In a system the tank